

SC No. 239-2019
State Vs. Vikram @ Vikka & Ors.
FIR No. 835/2018
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 365/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004447-2019

06.08.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Mohit Siwatch, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikram @ Vikka.
None for the accused Rohneet Singh @ Rinku and Ravi.

Issue notice to the accused persons Rohneet Singh @ Rinku and Ravi and their counsels on record to join the proceedings on the next date of hearing through videoconferencing or physical, whichever is permitted as per the orders prevalent on that particular date. Notice to the accused be served through SHO concerned.

Issue notice to the IO, who has conducted most of the investigation, to remain present on next date either through videoconferencing or physical whichever is permitted as per the orders prevalent on that particular date, to assist the Ld. APP and the Court during arguments on charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of charge on **05.10.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.08.2021 (hg)