

SC No. 239/2019
State Vs. Vikram @ Vikka & Ors.
FIR No. 835/2018
PS Bindapur
U/s 365/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004447-2019

14.07.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Vikram @ Vikka and Rohneet Singh on bail in person.
Accused Ravi is absent.
Shri Sukhbir Sheoran, counsel for accused Ravi through VC.
Shri Shekhar Mehla, counsel for accused Rohneet Singh.

Matter is passed over.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.07.2022 (vp)

At 12:46 PM

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Vikram @ Vikka and Rohneet Singh on bail in person.
Accused Ravi is absent.
Shri Shekhar Mehla, counsel for accused Rohneet Singh.

Last and final opportunity is given to all the counsels to address arguments on charge on NDOH. All three accused persons are directed to appear in person on NDOH.
IO be summoned again for next date of hearing.
Re-notify the matter for arguments on charge on **23.09.2022**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.07.2022 (vp)