

SC No. 239-2019
State Vs. Vikram @ Vikka & Ors.
FIR No. 835/2018
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 365/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004447-2019

05.08.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Vikram @ Vikka is present on bail.
Accused Ravi and Rohneet Singh @ Rinku are absent.

Warrants issued against the accused Rohneet Singh @ Rinku received back with report that brother of the accused was found at the address given and stated that his brother (accused) and his mother have gone to Sonipat for looking after his relative who is not well.

Notice issued to the surety Baljeet Singh received back with report unserved.

In view of the same, issue fresh NBW against the accused Rohneet Singh @ Rinku and notice to this surety for next date of hearing.

None for the accused Ravi also despite repeated calls since morning.

It appears that accused Ravi has breached the condition of bail bond. Therefore, bail bonds of the said accused stands forfeited. Issue non-bailable warrants against the said accused and notice to his surety, returnable for **11.10.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2023 (hg)