

15 SC No. 239-2019
State Vs. Vikram @ Vikka & Ors.
FIR No. 835/2018
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 365/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004447-2019

28.05.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Manish Kadian, counsel for the accused Vikram
@ Vikka.
All accused persons are present on bail.

NBW issued against the accused Ravi received back
unexecuted on the ground of election duty.

Accused Ravi present before the Court today. On
oral request of accused Ravi, NBW issued against accused Ravi
stands cancelled.

No PW is present.

Let PWs be summoned through IO concerned for
next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M)
concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of
hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence
on 07.08.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.05.2024