

18 SC 239-2019 STATE Vs. VIKRAM @ VIKKA 835 /2018
(BINDA
PUR)

24.10.2024

**One of the regular Stenogrpher is on leave and no
substitute Stenographer is provided.**

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Saurabh Yadav, Sh. Shalu Sharma, Ld. Counsel
for accused Vikram @ Vikka.

PW-1 Retd. SI Ramesh is present. He is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Retd. SI Ramphal present through VC. He is
examined, cross-examined and discharged through VC. Let
scanned copy of his statement be send to him on his email ID
through designated email ID of this court and he is directed to
send back the same in the designated email ID of this court
immediately after signing the same.

Put up for RPE on **18.12.2024**.

Let witnesses be summoned through IO. Also, issue
summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
24.10.2024