

1 SC 239/2019
STATE Vs. VIKRAM @ VIKKA
FIR No. 835/2018
PS (BINDA PUR)

17.05.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused persons present.
Sh. Jitender Dagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikram.

Accused Ravi submits that he had gone for Mediation and could not appear before the Court. His address in the attire of hermit.

NBWs issued against accused Ravi received back with the report that he has left the address at Jind, Haryana. Accused Ravi submits that his present address is Goraknath Gaushala, Balaji Mandir, Mohila Siwani, Bhiwani, Haryana and his mobile number is 8053098630. On oral request of accused, NBWs issued against him stands cancelled.

Let RPWs be summoned for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 10.07.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.05.2025