

8

SC 239/2019

STATE Vs. VIKRAM @ VIKKA

FIR NO. 835/2018

PS (BINDA PUR)

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Vikram @ Vikka present.
Remaining both accused persons are absent.
Ms. Shali proxy counsel for Vikram @ Vikka.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rinku @ Ronit submits that he wishes to withdraw the vakalatnama filed on behalf of the said accused.

Inspector Krishan Kumar and ASI Jasmeer from Haryana Police present. They are discharged unexamined.

NBWs against remaining both accused persons with notices to their sureties through SHO concerned, returnable for 11.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.12.2025