

18 SC No. 239-2019
State Vs. Vikram @ Vikka & Ors.
FIR No. 835/2018
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 365/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004447-2019

20.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vikram @ Vikka and accused Rohneet Singh @ Rinku present on bail.
Accused Ravi produced from JC through VC.
Sh Sunil Sehrawat, Ld Counsel on behalf of the accused Rohneet Singh @ Rinku
Sh Sourabh Yadav, Ld Counsel for the accused Vikram @ Vikka.
IO Retired Avadh Kishore in person.
PW Arshad Ali is absent, despite service of summons.

Issue BWs in sum of Rs. 10,000/- against PW Arshad Asi through IO concerned for 29.04.2026.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/20.03.2026